RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE BID
OF DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC., FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PUMP STATION F FORCE MAIN
UPGRADE ON GLYNN ARCHER DRIVE (PROJECT
#406518) IN THE AMOUNT OF $767,977.24;
PROVIDING FOR A TEN PERCENT CONTINGENCY FOR A
TOTAL PROJECT COST NOT TO EXCEED $844,775.00;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 10-154, the City Commission approved
Amendment #2 to the an Agreement with the Department of Army for

planning, design and construction of water quality improvements,

including the Pump Station F project; and

WHEREAS, staff received a bid for the project from Douglas N.

Higgins, Inc. pursuant to their current general services agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bid of Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. in the
amount of $767,977.24 is hereby awarded and the City Manager is
authorized to enter into an agreement in conformity with the bid

documents upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney.

Page 1 of 2



Section 2: That a contingency of ten percent of the cost is

hereby approved for a total project cost not to exceed $844,775.00.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2010.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on , 2010.

Filed with the Clerk , 2010.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



